## REPRESENTATIVE RUHL

Honoring Emma Krock as the 2009 Youth Plantation Pleasure 3-Gait Reserve Champion for the National Walking Horse Association.

Be it resolved by the House of Representatives of the State of Ohio:

WHEREAS, The members of the House of Representatives of the 128th General Assembly of Ohio are pleased to commend Emma Krock as the 2009 Youth Plantation Pleasure 3-Gait Reserve Champion for the National Walking Horse Association; and

WHEREAS, Emma Krock has amply demonstrated her ability to excel in many pursuits and to meet challenges with enthusiasm, and as a result, she rode her horse, Pride's Striding Generator, to win the youth plantation pleasure 3-gait event at this year's National Walking Horse Association Championship, earning her the title of reserve champion. In addition, she is also ranked second in the nation in the open easy gait category by Walking Horse Report, and these achievements are a justifiable source of pride and a fine reflection on her, on her parents, Steve and Cyndi Krock, and on the community; and

WHEREAS, Through Emma Krock's participation in equestrian competition, she has exhibited a strong desire to thoroughly develop her skills so that she might fulfill her goals in the future. A member of the Bits and Brindles 4-H Club and the Richland County Junior Fair and Junior Leadership boards, she has displayed maturity and initiative, and her success reflects her potential to become one of tomorrow's leaders; and

WHEREAS, Emma Krock represents other young people throughout the area who have established high personal goals and have striven to reach their potential. Proud and confident in her approach to life, she derives extra energy from her many accomplishments, which will carry her far beyond this event and will be of great value to her throughout her lifetime; therefore be it

RESOLVED, That we, the members of the House of Representatives of the 128th General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution, applicate Emma Krock for outstanding attainment and extend best wishes for the future; and be it further

RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the House of Representatives transmit a duly authenticated copy of this Resolution to Emma Krock.